RESOLUTION NO. 1085

ADDITIONS TO THE ASSOCIATED STUDENT BODY IMPREST ACCOUNTS FOR ISSAQUAH HIGH SCHOOL, LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL AND SKYLINE HIGH SCHOOL.

WHEREAS, the purpose of the ASB imprest banking accounts for Issaquah High School, Liberty High School and Skyline High School must be increased in order to adequately support building operations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following ASB imprest banking accounts be increased: Issaquah High School, Liberty High School and Skyline High School.

Imprest Funds	Current		Change		New	
Issaquah High School	\$	3,550.00	\$	1,450.00	\$	5,000.00
Liberty High School	\$	3,550.00	\$	1,450.00	\$	5,000.00
Skyline High School	\$	3,550.00	\$	1,450.00	\$	5,000.00
Totals	\$	10,650.00	\$	4,350.00	\$	15,000.00

RESOLUTION NO. 1085 adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors on the 11th day of January, 2017, In Issaquah, King County Washington.

		President
		Director
		Director
		Director
		Director
Attest:		
	-	
Ron Thiele, Secretary		